FORM PTQ-1595 RE 07-23-1	998 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F 100772	011 attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Terence William Thomas Young and	Name: AAF-Mcpha/lincorporated
John Michael Roll	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🕰 Assignment 🔾 Merger	Street Address: Legg Mason Tower - Sut. \$800
Security Agreement Change of Name	111 S. Calvert St.
Q 🗆 Other	City:State:Z1202
Execution Date: <u>April 28, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🕰 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/068,128	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	1
Additional numbers attached? 🗅 Yes 🖄 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: HOWSON AND HOWSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Box 457	
Street Address: One Spring House Corporate Center	8. Deposit account number: 08-3040
CitySpring House State: PA ZIP: 19477	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
07/15/1998 JWATKINS 00000054 09068128 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
AT EP-Ret	
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	
William Bak	61
Name of Person Signing	Signature <u>July 6, 1998</u>
	cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments ENT	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assighments ENT Washington, D. & 20231 : 9321 FRAME: 0688	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Terence William Thomas YOUNG and John Michael ROLL subjects of the Queen of Great Britain, residing at

265 Singlewell Road, Gravesend, Kent DAll 7RN, United Kingdom;

Talbot Lodge, Castle Hill, Fawkham, Kent DA3 7BQ, United Kingdom

have made an invention entitled IMPROVEMENTS IN AND RELATING TO SCROLL COMPRESSORS

for which application for a patent was made in the United kingdom under No. 9611261.0 and for which we have made International Patent Application No.PCT/GB96/02679 and for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and WHEREAS

AAF -McQuay Incorporated

are desirous of acquiring an interest therein,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of FIVE DOLLARS and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Terence William Thomas YOUNG and John Michael ROLL

by these presents do sell assign and transfer unto the said AAF-McQuay Incorporated

the whole right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the said invention, as described in the specification filed in the said International Patent Application No. PCT/GB96/02679 and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said AAF-McQuay Incorporated in accordance with this Assignment.

Witness our hands this 28%, day of APAIL 1498

WITNESSES M6857 RECORD

PATENT REEL: 9321 FRAME: 0689